
TO:  BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
 

FROM:  Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V 
    
DATE:  January 17, 2012 
 

SUBJECT: MEETING ATTENDANCE REPORT FOR  

THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2011 

 
SPECIFIC REQUEST(S) OR RECOMMENDATION(S) & BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION 
RECOMMENDATION:       
 

ACCEPT the Meeting Attendance Report for the month of December, 2011 from Supervisor Glover 
as required for compliance with Government Code Section 53232.3(d). 

BACKGROUND: 
Meeting Attendance Report 

Government Code Section 53232.3(d) requires that members of legislative bodies report on 
meetings attended for which there has been expense reimbursement (mileage, meals, lodging, etc). 

The following report on meetings attended by Supervisor Federal D. Glover during the month of 
December, 2011 is submitted in compliance with the requirement. 

Date 

12/01/11 

12/03/11 

12/06/11 

12/07/11 

12/07/11 

12/08/11 

12/08/11 

12/09/11 

12/09/11 

12/10/11 

12/12/11 

12/12/11 

12/12/11 

12/13/11 

12/14/11 

12/14/11 

12/14/11 

12/15/11 

12/15/11 

12/16/11 

12/21/11 

12/27/11 

 

Meeting Name    

CSAC Conf 

Pubic Protection 

Board of Supvrs 

CCA Luncheon 

Seeno Meeting 

John Swett Tour 

Am Tree Lighting  

Jt. Conf CCHP  

Moose Feed 

Bisaya Kami Din 

Family & Human  

Finance Comm  

Rodeo Chamber  

Board of Supvrs  

LAFCO 

Tri Delta Brd Mtg 

Delta Diablo Brd  

Peterson Mtg 

Mtz City Mtg 

NAACP Lunch 

CCTA Mtg 

Kwanzsa Event 

Location 

San Francisco 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Walnut Creek 

Concord 

Crockett 

Bay Point 

Martinez 

San Francisco 

Pittsburg 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Rodeo 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Antioch 

Antioch 

Martinez 

Martinez 

Pittsburg 

Pleasant Hill 

Bay Point 

 

 

 

Purpose 

Yearly 

Monthly 

Weekly 

Yearly 

As Needed 

As Needed 

Yearly 

Quarterly 

Yearly 

Yearly 

Monthly 

Monthly 

As Needed 

Weekly 

Monthly 

Monthly 

Monthly 

As Needed 

As Needed 

As Needed 

Monthly 

Yearly 

    

     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       

CONTINUED ON ATTACHMENT:    ___YES      SIGNATURE  : 

_____RECOMMENDATION OF COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR   _____RECOMMENDATION OF BOARD COMMITTEE 

_____APPROVE  _____OTHER 

 

 

Contra 
Costa 
County 



SIGNATURE(S): 

 

ACTION OF BOARD ON___________________________APPROVE AS RECOMMENDED ___________ OTHER ___________ 

 

VOTE OF SUPERVISORS      I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE 

        AND CORRECT COPY OF AN ACTION TAKEN 

_____ UNANIMOUS (ABSENT___________________)   AND ENTERED ON THE MINUTES OF THE    

        BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON THE DATE  

         AYES:______________________ NOES:_____________________  SHOWN. 

         ABSENT:___________________ ABSTAIN: _________________ 

  

        TTESTED _________________________________________________ 

MEDIA CONTACT:       DAVID TWA, CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  

        AND COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:  

        BY ___________________________________, DEPUTY 


