TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Supervisor Federal D. Glover, District V

DATE: January 17, 2012

SUBJECT: MEETING ATTENDANCE REPORT FOR

THE MONTH OF DECEMBER, 2011



Contra

SPECIFIC REQUEST(S) OR RECOMMENDATION(S) & BACKGROUND AND JUSTIFICATION

RECOMMENDATION:

ACCEPT the Meeting Attendance Report for the month of December, 2011 from Supervisor Glover as required for compliance with Government Code Section 53232.3(d).

BACKGROUND:

Meeting Attendance Report

Government Code Section 53232.3(d) requires that members of legislative bodies report on meetings attended for which there has been expense reimbursement (mileage, meals, lodging, etc).

The following report on meetings attended by Supervisor Federal D. Glover during the month of December, 2011 is submitted in compliance with the requirement.

<u>Date</u>	Meeting Name	Location	<u>Purpose</u>
<u>12/01/11</u>	CSAC Conf	San Francisco	Yearly
<u>12/03/11</u>	Pubic Protection	Martinez	Monthly
12/06/11	Board of Supvrs	Martinez	Weekly
<u>12/07/11</u>	CCA Luncheon	Walnut Creek	Yearly
<u>12/07/11</u>	Seeno Meeting	Concord	As Needed
<u>12/08/11</u>	John Swett Tour	Crockett	As Needed
<u>12/08/11</u>	Am Tree Lighting	Bay Point	Yearly
12/09/11	Jt. Conf CCHP	Martinez	Quarterly
<u>12/09/11</u>	Moose Feed	San Francisco	Yearly
<u>12/10/11</u>	Bisaya Kami Din	Pittsburg	Yearly
<u>12/12/11</u>	Family & Human	Martinez	Monthly
<u>12/12/11</u>	Finance Comm	Martinez	Monthly
<u>12/12/11</u>	Rodeo Chamber	Rodeo	As Needed
<u>12/13/11</u>	Board of Supvrs	Martinez	Weekly
<u>12/14/11</u>	LAFCO	Martinez	Monthly
<u>12/14/11</u>	Tri Delta Brd Mtg	Antioch	Monthly
<u>12/14/11</u>	Delta Diablo Brd	Antioch	Monthly
<u>12/15/11</u>	Peterson Mtg	Martinez	As Needed
<u>12/15/11</u>	Mtz City Mtg	Martinez	As Needed
<u>12/16/11</u>	NAACP Lunch	Pittsburg	As Needed
<u>12/21/11</u>	CCTA Mtg	Pleasant Hill	Monthly
<u>12/27/11</u>	Kwanzsa Event	Bay Point	Yearly

CONTINUED ON ATTACHMENT	:YES	SIGNATURE :	
RECOMMENDATION OF C	OUNTY ADMINISTRATOR	RECOMMENDATION OF BO	DARD COMMITTE
APPROVE	OTHER		

SIGNATURE(S):					
ACTION OF BOARD ON		APPROVE AS RECOMME	ENDED	OTHER	
VOTE OF SUPERVISORS			I HEREBY CERTIF	Y THAT THIS IS A TRUE	
LINIANIMACLIC (ADCENIT		`		PPY OF AN ACTION TAKEN I THE MINUTES OF THE	
UNANIMOUS (ABSENT)		.)		VISORS ON THE DATE	
AYES:	NOES:		SHOWN.	VIDORD OIV THE DATE	
ABSENT:					
			TTESTED		
MEDIA CONTACT:			DAVID TWA, CLEF	RK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
			AND COUNTY AD	MINISTRATOR	
ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:			BY	DEDITY	
			D I	, DEPUTY	